
 
69. Deutscher Endlauf 12.10.2024

Platz
Start-

nr.
D/H Name Regionalclub/Team Gesamt

1. Lauf
Fehler

1. Lauf
Zeit

1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

1 37 H Marcel Drewes Württemberg 144,96 0 1:15,69 75,69 0 1:13,46 73,46 0 1:11,50 71,50

2 29 H Rolf Oswald Württemberg 146,46 0 1:14,44 74,44 0 1:14,10 74,10 0 1:12,36 72,36

3 28 H Dawid Wieder Westfalen 148,67 1 1:15,76 95,76 0 1:13,93 73,93 0 1:14,74 74,74

4 5 H Klaus Oswald Württemberg 154,00 0 1:17,56 77,56 0 1:18,22 78,22 0 1:16,44 76,44

5 12 H Christian Oswald Württemberg 154,31 0 1:18,71 78,71 1 1:17,87 97,87 0 1:15,60 75,60

6 32 H Axel Scheile Weser-Ems 168,08 0 1:16,15 76,15 9 1:09,08 249,08 1 1:11,93 91,93

7 10 H Marcel Konrad Nordbaden 184,29 4 1:33,80 173,80 0 1:36,18 96,18 0 1:28,11 88,11

8 27 H Thomas Grambitter Nordbaden 197,16 1 1:30,07 110,07 0 1:28,10 88,10 1 1:29,06 109,06

9 34 H Roger Böhm Ostwestfalen-Lippe 200,13 1 1:11,32 91,32 2 1:08,81 108,81 5 1:10,62 170,62

10 33 H Michael Baldauf Hessen-Thüringen 206,82 0 1:44,09 104,09 0 1:42,73 102,73 1 1:35,72 115,72

11 36 H Martin Tieben Westfalen 208,78 4 1:30,51 170,51 0 1:33,88 93,88 1 1:34,90 114,90

12 11 H Stefan Börnke Westfalen 212,58 0 1:27,24 87,24 8,5 1:17,66 247,66 2 1:25,34 125,34

13 20 D Ruth Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe 213,88 1 1:52,78 132,78 0 1:45,54 105,54 0 1:48,34 108,34

14 19 D Sabine Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 214,24 4 1:42,71 182,71 0 1:49,30 109,30 0 1:44,94 104,94

15 9 H Manfred Sandersfeld Ostwestfalen-Lippe 218,28 4 1:50,39 190,39 1 1:42,68 122,68 0 1:35,60 95,60

16 35 H Ralf Müller Nordbaden 224,00 1 1:33,46 113,46 1 1:35,27 115,27 1 1:30,54 110,54

17 15 D Jutta Karls Württemberg 225,08 4 1:44,68 184,68 1 1:38,73 118,73 0 1:46,35 106,35

18 25 H Andreas Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 228,62 7 1:46,82 246,82 2 1:36,08 136,08 0 1:32,54 92,54

19 26 H Mica Böhm Ostwestfalen-Lippe 232,17 1 1:27,19 107,19 2 1:24,98 124,98 3 1:20,34 140,34

20 2 H Dirk Seeböck Ostwestfalen-Lippe 237,94 2 1:39,51 139,51 7 1:35,18 235,18 0 1:38,43 98,43

Gesamtwertung



 
69. Deutscher Endlauf 12.10.2024

Platz
Start-

nr.
D/H Name Regionalclub/Team Gesamt

1. Lauf
Fehler

1. Lauf
Zeit

1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

21 18 D Annika Scheile Weser-Ems 277,06 2 1:44,10 144,10 2 1:32,96 132,96 4 1:22,14 162,14

22 13 D Stefanie Börnke Ostwestfalen-Lippe 298,67 11 1:46,76 326,76 4 1:41,92 181,92 1 1:36,75 116,75

23 8 H Dietmar Silbernagel Weser-Ems 307,82 2,5 1:40,24 150,24 3 1:37,58 157,58 3 1:42,84 162,84

24 22 D Sabrina Oswald Württemberg 311,62 2 1:31,25 131,25 5 1:31,37 191,37 4,5 1:30,37 180,37

25 14 D Hannah Sinder Westfalen 321,32 1 2:31,81 171,81 0 2:32,72 152,72 1 2:28,60 168,60

26 17 D Ines Schmitt Bayern 329,23 4 2:28,70 228,70 1 2:22,17 162,17 2 2:07,06 167,06

27 24 H Jörn Bohlken Weser-Ems 352,52 4 2:26,89 226,89 3 2:03,10 183,10 2 2:09,42 169,42

28 21 D Steffi Schlömer Westfalen 390,25 4,5 2:18,70 228,70 8,5 2:11,15 301,15 2 2:01,55 161,55

29 1 H Matthias Schmitt Bayern 393,98 3 2:09,93 189,93 4 2:04,05 204,05 7 1:50,90 250,90

30 4 H Stefan Lücke Westfalen 394,16 9 1:29,98 269,98 1 1:44,18 124,18 9 1:37,16 277,16

31 3 H Ulrich Radke Nordbaden 410,72 2 2:35,01 195,01 4 2:46,43 246,43 2 2:55,71 215,71

32 16 D Doreen Frick Südbaden 504,42 5 2:29,22 249,22 8 2:18,30 298,30 6 2:15,20 255,20

33 30 H Armin Dittes Südbaden 505,11 9 1:56,60 296,60 5 2:00,22 220,22 8 2:04,89 284,89

34 7 H Wolfgang Kostelnik Bayern 520,99 5 3:05,04 285,04 4 2:50,39 250,39 4 3:10,60 270,60

35 23 H Rüdiger Schneider Bayern 624,83 11,5 2:36,75 386,75 6 2:30,75 270,75 10 2:34,08 354,08

36 6 H Dieter Schneider Südbaden 629,91 50 0:00,00 1000,00 10 2:39,84 359,84 5 2:50,07 270,07

Gesamtwertung



 
69. Deutscher Endlauf 12.10.2024

Platz
Start-

nr.
D/H Name Regionalclub/Team Gesamt

1. Lauf
Fehler

1. Lauf
Zeit

1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

1 37 H Marcel Drewes Württemberg 144,96 0 1:15,69 75,69 0 1:13,46 73,46 0 1:11,50 71,50

2 29 H Rolf Oswald Württemberg 146,46 0 1:14,44 74,44 0 1:14,10 74,10 0 1:12,36 72,36

3 28 H Dawid Wieder Westfalen 148,67 1 1:15,76 95,76 0 1:13,93 73,93 0 1:14,74 74,74

4 5 H Klaus Oswald Württemberg 154,00 0 1:17,56 77,56 0 1:18,22 78,22 0 1:16,44 76,44

5 12 H Christian Oswald Württemberg 154,31 0 1:18,71 78,71 1 1:17,87 97,87 0 1:15,60 75,60

6 32 H Axel Scheile Weser-Ems 168,08 0 1:16,15 76,15 9 1:09,08 249,08 1 1:11,93 91,93

7 10 H Marcel Konrad Nordbaden 184,29 4 1:33,80 173,80 0 1:36,18 96,18 0 1:28,11 88,11

8 27 H Thomas Grambitter Nordbaden 197,16 1 1:30,07 110,07 0 1:28,10 88,10 1 1:29,06 109,06

9 34 H Roger Böhm Ostwestfalen-Lippe 200,13 1 1:11,32 91,32 2 1:08,81 108,81 5 1:10,62 170,62

10 33 H Michael Baldauf Hessen-Thüringen 206,82 0 1:44,09 104,09 0 1:42,73 102,73 1 1:35,72 115,72

11 36 H Martin Tieben Westfalen 208,78 4 1:30,51 170,51 0 1:33,88 93,88 1 1:34,90 114,90

12 11 H Stefan Börnke Westfalen 212,58 0 1:27,24 87,24 8,5 1:17,66 247,66 2 1:25,34 125,34

13 9 H Manfred Sandersfeld Ostwestfalen-Lippe 218,28 4 1:50,39 190,39 1 1:42,68 122,68 0 1:35,60 95,60

14 35 H Ralf Müller Nordbaden 224,00 1 1:33,46 113,46 1 1:35,27 115,27 1 1:30,54 110,54

15 25 H Andreas Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 228,62 7 1:46,82 246,82 2 1:36,08 136,08 0 1:32,54 92,54

16 26 H Mica Böhm Ostwestfalen-Lippe 232,17 1 1:27,19 107,19 2 1:24,98 124,98 3 1:20,34 140,34

17 2 H Dirk Seeböck Ostwestfalen-Lippe 237,94 2 1:39,51 139,51 7 1:35,18 235,18 0 1:38,43 98,43

18 8 H Dietmar Silbernagel Weser-Ems 307,82 2,5 1:40,24 150,24 3 1:37,58 157,58 3 1:42,84 162,84

19 24 H Jörn Bohlken Weser-Ems 352,52 4 2:26,89 226,89 3 2:03,10 183,10 2 2:09,42 169,42

20 1 H Matthias Schmitt Bayern 393,98 3 2:09,93 189,93 4 2:04,05 204,05 7 1:50,90 250,90

Einzelwertung Herren und Damen



 
69. Deutscher Endlauf 12.10.2024

Platz
Start-

nr.
D/H Name Regionalclub/Team Gesamt

1. Lauf
Fehler

1. Lauf
Zeit

1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

21 4 H Stefan Lücke Westfalen 394,16 9 1:29,98 269,98 1 1:44,18 124,18 9 1:37,16 277,16

22 3 H Ulrich Radke Nordbaden 410,72 2 2:35,01 195,01 4 2:46,43 246,43 2 2:55,71 215,71

23 30 H Armin Dittes Südbaden 505,11 9 1:56,60 296,60 5 2:00,22 220,22 8 2:04,89 284,89

24 7 H Wolfgang Kostelnik Bayern 520,99 5 3:05,04 285,04 4 2:50,39 250,39 4 3:10,60 270,60

25 23 H Rüdiger Schneider Bayern 624,83 11,5 2:36,75 386,75 6 2:30,75 270,75 10 2:34,08 354,08

26 6 H Dieter Schneider Südbaden 629,91 50 0:00,00 1000,00 10 2:39,84 359,84 5 2:50,07 270,07

1 20 D Ruth Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe 213,88 1 1:52,78 132,78 0 1:45,54 105,54 0 1:48,34 108,34

2 19 D Sabine Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 214,24 4 1:42,71 182,71 0 1:49,30 109,30 0 1:44,94 104,94

3 15 D Jutta Karls Württemberg 225,08 4 1:44,68 184,68 1 1:38,73 118,73 0 1:46,35 106,35

4 18 D Annika Scheile Weser-Ems 277,06 2 1:44,10 144,10 2 1:32,96 132,96 4 1:22,14 162,14

5 13 D Stefanie Börnke Ostwestfalen-Lippe 298,67 11 1:46,76 326,76 4 1:41,92 181,92 1 1:36,75 116,75

6 22 D Sabrina Oswald Württemberg 311,62 2 1:31,25 131,25 5 1:31,37 191,37 4,5 1:30,37 180,37

7 14 D Hannah Sinder Westfalen 321,32 1 2:31,81 171,81 0 2:32,72 152,72 1 2:28,60 168,60

8 17 D Ines Schmitt Bayern 329,23 4 2:28,70 228,70 1 2:22,17 162,17 2 2:07,06 167,06

9 21 D Steffi Schlömer Westfalen 390,25 4,5 2:18,70 228,70 8,5 2:11,15 301,15 2 2:01,55 161,55

10 16 D Doreen Frick Südbaden 504,42 5 2:29,22 249,22 8 2:18,30 298,30 6 2:15,20 255,20

Einzelwertung Herren und Damen



 
69. Deutscher Endlauf 12.10.2024

Platz Name Regionalclub/Team Gesamt
1. Lauf
Fehler

1. Lauf
Zeit

1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

Wertung

1 Marcel Drewes Württemberg 144,96 0 1:15,69 75,69 0 1:13,46 73,46 0 1:11,50 71,50

Rolf Oswald Württemberg 146,46 0 1:14,44 74,44 0 1:14,10 74,10 0 1:12,36 72,36

Klaus Oswald Württemberg 154,00 0 1:17,56 77,56 0 1:18,22 78,22 0 1:16,44 76,44

Christian Oswald Württemberg 154,31 0 1:18,71 78,71 1 1:17,87 97,87 0 1:15,60 75,60

Jutta Karls Württemberg 225,08 4 1:44,68 184,68 1 1:38,73 118,73 0 1:46,35 106,35

Sabrina Oswald Württemberg 311,62 2 1:31,25 131,25 5 1:31,37 191,37 4,5 1:30,37 180,37 445,42

2 Dawid Wieder Westfalen 148,67 1 1:15,76 95,76 0 1:13,93 73,93 0 1:14,74 74,74

Martin Tieben Westfalen 208,78 4 1:30,51 170,51 0 1:33,88 93,88 1 1:34,90 114,90

Stefan Börnke Westfalen 212,58 0 1:27,24 87,24 8,5 1:17,66 247,66 2 1:25,34 125,34

Hannah Sinder Westfalen 321,32 1 2:31,81 171,81 0 2:32,72 152,72 1 2:28,60 168,60

Steffi Schlömer Westfalen 390,25 4,5 2:18,70 228,70 8,5 2:11,15 301,15 2 2:01,55 161,55

Stefan Lücke Westfalen 394,16 9 1:29,98 269,98 1 1:44,18 124,18 9 1:37,16 277,16 570,03

3 Marcel Konrad Nordbaden 184,29 4 1:33,80 173,80 0 1:36,18 96,18 0 1:28,11 88,11

Thomas Grambitter Nordbaden 197,16 1 1:30,07 110,07 0 1:28,10 88,10 1 1:29,06 109,06

Ralf Müller Nordbaden 224,00 1 1:33,46 113,46 1 1:35,27 115,27 1 1:30,54 110,54

Ulrich Radke Nordbaden 410,72 2 2:35,01 195,01 4 2:46,43 246,43 2 2:55,71 215,71 605,45

Mannschaftswertung



 
69. Deutscher Endlauf 12.10.2024

Platz Name Regionalclub/Team Gesamt
1. Lauf
Fehler

1. Lauf
Zeit

1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

Wertung

4 Roger Böhm Ostwestfalen-Lippe 200,13 1 1:11,32 91,32 2 1:08,81 108,81 5 1:10,62 170,62

Ruth Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe 213,88 1 1:52,78 132,78 0 1:45,54 105,54 0 1:48,34 108,34

Manfred Sandersfeld Ostwestfalen-Lippe 218,28 4 1:50,39 190,39 1 1:42,68 122,68 0 1:35,60 95,60

Mica Böhm Ostwestfalen-Lippe 232,17 1 1:27,19 107,19 2 1:24,98 124,98 3 1:20,34 140,34

Dirk Seeböck Ostwestfalen-Lippe 237,94 2 1:39,51 139,51 7 1:35,18 235,18 0 1:38,43 98,43

Stefanie Börnke Ostwestfalen-Lippe 298,67 11 1:46,76 326,76 4 1:41,92 181,92 1 1:36,75 116,75 632,29

5 Michael Baldauf Hessen-Thüringen 206,82 0 1:44,09 104,09 0 1:42,73 102,73 1 1:35,72 115,72

Sabine Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 214,24 4 1:42,71 182,71 0 1:49,30 109,30 0 1:44,94 104,94

Andreas Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 228,62 7 1:46,82 246,82 2 1:36,08 136,08 0 1:32,54 92,54 649,68

6 Axel Scheile Weser-Ems 168,08 0 1:16,15 76,15 9 1:09,08 249,08 1 1:11,93 91,93

Annika Scheile Weser-Ems 277,06 2 1:44,10 144,10 2 1:32,96 132,96 4 1:22,14 162,14

Dietmar Silbernagel Weser-Ems 307,82 2,5 1:40,24 150,24 3 1:37,58 157,58 3 1:42,84 162,84

Jörn Bohlken Weser-Ems 352,52 4 2:26,89 226,89 3 2:03,10 183,10 2 2:09,42 169,42 752,96

Mannschaftswertung



 
69. Deutscher Endlauf 12.10.2024

Platz Name Regionalclub/Team Gesamt
1. Lauf
Fehler

1. Lauf
Zeit

1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

Wertung

7 Ines Schmitt Bayern 329,23 4 2:28,70 228,70 1 2:22,17 162,17 2 2:07,06 167,06

Matthias Schmitt Bayern 393,98 3 2:09,93 189,93 4 2:04,05 204,05 7 1:50,90 250,90

Wolfgang Kostelnik Bayern 520,99 5 3:05,04 285,04 4 2:50,39 250,39 4 3:10,60 270,60

Rüdiger Schneider Bayern 624,83 11,5 2:36,75 386,75 6 2:30,75 270,75 10 2:34,08 354,08 1244,20

8 Doreen Frick Südbaden 504,42 5 2:29,22 249,22 8 2:18,30 298,30 6 2:15,20 255,20

Armin Dittes Südbaden 505,11 9 1:56,60 296,60 5 2:00,22 220,22 8 2:04,89 284,89

Dieter Schneider Südbaden 629,91 50 0:00,00 1000,00 10 2:39,84 359,84 5 2:50,07 270,07 1639,44

Mannschaftswertung


